Resolution No. 2023-18

Township of New Britain Bucks County, Pennsylvania

A Resolution of the New Britain Township Board of Supervisors in Recognition of

Tricentennial Committee

WHEREAS, the Tricentennial Committee was established on January 1, 2023, for the purpose of providing advice and assisting the Board of Supervisors with the Township's recognition of the 300th Anniversary of the establishment of New Britain Township; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors would like to recognize the following volunteers who were appointed to New Britain Township's Tricentennial Committee; and

Bob Showalter
Margaret Briggs
Scott Fischer
Florence (Florie) McQuiston
Dale Rimmer
Sue Gelb

WHEREAS, the committee members aided in the execution of a commemorative collectible, a July 4th Parade Float, a display to be exhibited at New Britain Township's Fall Festival, and celebratory fireworks for the 300th Anniversary; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors wishes to formally recognize the countless efforts and dedication of the Tricentennial Committee volunteers who helped make New Britain Township's 300th Anniversary memorable.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Supervisors of New Britain Township hereby formally and officially recognize the Tricentennial Committee and express deep appreciation for all their efforts on behalf of New Britain Township.

DULY ADOPTED this 25th day of September 2023, by the Board of Supervisors of New Britain Township, in lawful session duly assembled.

NEW BRITAIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVI	SORS
Stephanie Shortall, Vice Chair	Mahal Mahl
Gregory T. Hood, Member Cynthia M. Jones, Member	Michael Walsh, Assistant Secretary

MaryBeth McCabe, Esq., Member